

Replace Building 173 Roof **630A4-17-430**

RFI's

- 1) Detail 1/ AE-102 (Also referred to as Drawing A-4) indicates the existing coping stones to remain and the sealant to be removed and replaced.

Item 4 on Statement of Bid Items in 1.2 of spec 01 00 00 indicates 'Remove all coping stones and replace with wood blocking securely installed on top of brick parapet wall and cap with aluminum coping caps.'

These statements are direct conflicts. Please advise if the detail on AE-102 or the note 4 in Spec 01 00 00 part 1.2 is to be included in the base bid.

**Note 4 "Remove all coping stones and replace with wood blocking securely installed on top of brick parapet wall and cap with aluminum coping caps." shall be included in Base Bid.**

- 2) Spec 01 00 00, 1.2.B, Deduct Alternate #1 is to 'Omit Asbestos Abatement'. No other information is provided. Please advise the intent of the abatement is to be excluded. Is the Contractor to install the new roof system on top of the existing roof?

**Disregard "Deduct Alternate #1" as it is no longer applicable. Refer to Asbestos Report for locations of ACM and proceed with abatement. The existing roofing system is to be removed and replaced with new liquid applied roofing system.**

- 3) Please advise if an asbestos abatement specification section will be issued for this solicitation.

**No. Asbestos abatement guidelines have been incorporated in Modified scope.**

- 4) As I was reviewing the specs for the subject mentioned project, I noticed that spec 01 35 25 – Safety Requirements does not match the bottom portion of those spec pages. The bottom pages of spec 01 35 26 say spec 02 41 00. I just wanted to make sure they were correct and in accordance with the table of contents. Please advise.

**Safety Requirements section is to be included. Please disregard the section discrepancy.**

- 5) Please note the attached PDF drawing, AD-101, is letter size (8.5x11), kindly re-issue at full size.

**We will re-issue a full size drawing.**